“Third Lock-up Period”), dispose of (including without limitation by the creation

of any option, charge or other encumbrance or rights over or in respect of) more than

700,000,000 Subscription Shares or any interests therein owned by him or in which

10

he is, directly or indirectly, interested immediately after Completion or dispose of

(including without limitation by the creation of any option, charge or other encumbrance

or rights over or in respect of) any shares in any company controlled by him which is

the beneficial owner of such Subscription Shares and in respect of any disposal after the

Third Lock-up Period, the Subscriber shall take all reasonable steps to ensure no false

or disorderly market will arise as a result of such disposal.

Changes of shareholding

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and

immediately before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion are as follows:

 At the date of
 this announcement
 and immediately Immediately
 before Completion after Completion
  Approximate  Approximate
 Number percentage Number percentage
Name of Shareholders  of Shares of shareholding of Shares of shareholding

The Subscriber – – 1,000,000,000 27.33%

Janus Capital Management LLC 341,529,194 12.84% 341,529,194 9.33%

 (Note 1)

Farringdon Capital Management 248,500,000 9.35% 248,500,000 6.79%

 Switzerland SA (Note 2)

Consolidated Press Holdings 189,520,000 7.13% 189,520,000 5.18%

 Limited (Note 3)

Public Shareholders 1,879,340,534 70.68% 1,879,340,534 51.37%

Total 2,658,889,728 100% 3,658,889,728 100%

Notes:

1. Janus Capital Management LLC is the investment management company which is owned by Janus

Capital Group Inc., a company with its issued shares listed on the New York Stock Exchange

(NYSE).

2. Farringdon Capital Management Switzerland SA is the investment management company which is

owned as to 50% by Mr. Andreas Tholstrup and as to 50% by Mr. Bram Cornelisse.

3. Consolidated Press Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in Australia which is interested

in the entire issued share capital of Consolidated Gaming Pty Ltd., and is therefore deemed to be

interested in the 189,520,000 Shares held by Consolidated Gaming Pty Ltd.